
 

 

Binghamton Senators: Team Roster, Staff 

Skaters 2015-16 Statistics 
# NAME P. HT. WT. SH. BIRTHPLACE BORN 2014-15 CLUB GP G A PTS 

2 Jamie Doornbosch D 6-2 190 L Richmond Hills, Ont. 2/1/1990 St. Mary’s University (CIS) 23 5 16 21 
6 Andreas Englund D 6-4 203 L Stockholm, Swe. 1/21/1996 Djurgardens IF (SHL) 46 2 4 6 
7 Chris Carlisle D 5-11 178 L Fort Lee, N.J. 12/16/1994 Binghamton (AHL) 65 4 8 12 
        Evansville (ECHL) 2 0 2 2 

8 Kyle Flanagan C 5-9 179 L Canton, N.Y. 12/30/1988 Binghamton (AHL) 64 6 14 20 
        Adirondack (ECHL) 12 2 8 10 

9 Alex Krushelnyski LW 6-0 180 L Bloomfield Hills, Mich. 11/14/1990 Utah (ECHL) 68 25 35 60 
        Hartford (AHL) 3 0 1 1 

11 Greger Hanson RW 5-10 185 L Lidingo, Swe. 2/17/1988 Allen (ECHL) 33 14 22 36 
        San Jose (AHL) 17 2 2 4 
        Utica (AHL) 7 0 0 0 

12 Jack Rodewald RW 6-2 188 R Winnipeg, Man. 2/14/1994 Orlando (ECHL) 62 18 29 47 
        Toronto (AHL) 7 0 1 1 

13 Nick Paul LW 6-4 234 L Mississauga, Ont. 3/20/1995 Binghamton (AHL) 45 6 11 17 
        Ottawa (NHL) 24 2 3 5 

15 Chris Rumble D 6-1 195 L Chesapeake, Va. 4/16/1990 Evansville (ECHL) 64 11 28 39 
16 Chad Nehring C 5-11 200 R Springside, Sask. 6/14/1987 Hartford (AHL) 76 22 26 48 
17 Max McCormick LW 5-11 188 L De Pere, Wis. 5/1/1992 Ottawa (NHL) 20 2 2 4 
        Binghamton (AHL) 57 15 15 30 

18 Gabriel Gagne RW 6-5 192 R Laval, Que. 11/11/1996 Shawinigan (QMJHL) 34 12 16 28 
        Victoriaville (QMJHL) 8 5 3 8 

19 Jason Akeson RW 5-10 190 R Orleans, Ont. 6/3/1990 Rochester (AHL) 52 8 22 30 
        Binghamton (AHL) 21 5 17 22 

20 Ryan Rupert C 5-8 194 L Grand Bend, Ont. 6/2/1994 Binghamton (AHL) 30 7 6 13 
        Toronto (AHL) 29 6 6 12 
        Orlando (ECHL) 7 3 2 5 

21 Michael Kostka D 6-1 210 R Etobicoke, Ont. 11/28/1985 Binghamton (AHL) 50 5 24 29 
        Ottawa (NHL) 15 0 1 1 

23 Patrick Sieloff D 6-1 205 L Superior, Mich. 5/15/1994 Stockton (AHL) 52 2 9 11 
        Calgary (NHL) 1 1 0 1 

24 Ben Harpur D 6-6 225 L Niagara-on-the-lake, Ont. 1/12/1995 Binghamton (AHL) 47 2 4 6 
        Ottawa (NHL) 5 0 1 1 
        Evansville (ECHL) 4 0 2 2 

25 Casey Bailey RW 6-3 195 R Anchorage, Alaska 10/27/1991 Toronto (AHL) 38 4 14 18 
        Binghamton (AHL) 30 7 14 21 

26 Marc Hagel RW 6-0 196 R Hamilton, Ont. 2/2/1988 Iowa (AHL) 53 4 15 19 
27 Francis Perron LW 6-0 162 L Blainville, Que. 4/18/1996 Rouyn-Noranda (QMJHL) 62 41 67 108 
28 Guillaume Lepine D 6-4 218 L Montreal, Que. 3/7/1987 Binghamton (AHL) 69 4 6 13 
36 Mike Cazzola LW 5-8 175 R Guelph, Ont. 3/8/1991 Acadia University (AUS) 25 16 14 30 

BINGHAMTON SENATORS HOCKEY STAFF 
Head Coach Kurt Kleinendorst Equipment Manager Matt Mitchell 
Assistant Coach Steve Stirling Assistant Equipment Manager Michael Boyes 
Video Coach Dylan Crawford Athletic Trainer Jeff Andrews 
Goaltending Development Coach Kory Cooper Broadcaster Grady Whittenburg 

Goaltenders 2015-16 Statistics 
# Name HT. WT. C. BIRTHPLACE BORN 2014-15 CLUB GP W L OT GA SO SV% GAA 

30 Andrew Hammond 6-2 216 L Surrey, B.C. 2/11/1988 Ottawa (NHL) 24 7 11 4 61 1 .914 2.65 
       Binghamton (AHL) 2 0 2 0 8 0 .864 4.05 

33 Chris Driedger 6-4 205 L Winnipeg, Man. 5/18/1994 Binghamton (AHL 39 18 15 4 105 1 .912 2.83 
       Ottawa (NHL) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0.00 

29 Matt O’Connor 6-6 204 L Toronto, Ont. 2/14/1992 Binghamton (AHL) 34 10 20 3 106 0 .895 3.31 
       Ottawa (NHL) 1 0 1 0 3 0 .912 3.10 



 

 

Binghamton Senators: Pronunciations 

# NAME POS. PRONUNCIATION 
2 Jamie Doornbosch D DORN-bosh 
6 Andreas Englund D AN-DRAY-us, ENG-lund 
7 Chris Carlisle D CAR-lie-uhl 
8 Kyle Flanagan C FLAN-IH-gihn 
9 Alex Krushelnyski LW crew-shull-NISS-key 
11 Greger Hanson RW GREY-guhr. HAN-sihn 
12 Jack Rodewald RW RODE-wahld 
13 Nick Paul LW PALL 
15 Chris Rumble D RUMM-buhl 
16 Chad Nehring C NAIR-ihng 
17 Max McCormick LW mihk-OAR-mihk 
18 Gabriel Gagne RW GAHN-yay 
19 Jason Akeson RW AK-uh-suhn 
20 Ryan Rupert C ROO-pert 
21 Michael Kostka D KAWST-kuh 
23 Patrick Sieloff D SEEL-off 
24 Ben Harpur D HAR-purr 
25 Casey Bailey RW BAY-lee 
26 Marc Hagel RW HAY-guhl 
27 Francis Perron LW purr-ON 
28 Guillaume Lepine D gee-OHM, luh-PEEN 
29 Matt O’Connor G oh-KAHN-ehr 
30 Andrew Hammond G HAMM-ind 
33 Chris Driedger G DREE-guhr 
36 Mike Cazzola LW cuh-ZOLE-uh 


